

SECTION XVII

Listed on: 8.05.2017
R/Court No: 1
Item No: 47

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 8428 OF 2016

Rijulize Jacob.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Negi Sign System and Supplies Co.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Heard.
Issue notice.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through registered Post. Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice on sole respondent is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF MAY, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR